
EPA Region 8 UST/LUST Staffing Plan for 2010 
 
 

Steven J.  Pratt, P.E, CAPM 
Ground Water Program Director 
ph: 303-312-6373 
pratt.steven@epa.gov  
 
Janice Pearson 
UST/LUST Team Leader 
Regional Program Manager 
Corrective Action Program Manager 
Petroleum Vapor Intrusion 
ph: 303-312-6354 
pearson.janice@epa.gov  
 
Fran Chambus   
WY and UT Project Officer 
Tribal Grants (Blackfeet, Wind River, Three 
Affiliated, Oglala Sioux) 
State Program Approval Lead  
Enforcement/Inspections 
Energy Policy Act Lead 
UST Regulations Workgroup 
ph:  303-312-6782 
chambus.francisca@epa.gov   
 
Ray Faliskie 
ND and SD Project Officer 
Tribal Grants (Standing Rock, Turtle Mountain, & 
Cheyenne River) 
Corrective Action Lead 
Microbial Fuel Cell Contract 
Alternative Fuels Remediation 
BIA Lead Corrective Action Oversight 
ph: 303-312-6124 
faliskie.raymond@epa.gov 
 
Darla Hohman 
CO Project Officer 
Tribal Grants (Northern Cheyenne, Crow Creek, 
Rosebud & Spirit Lake) 
Inspections  
Redevelopment/Brownfields 
Green Remediation 
Corrective Action 
Region 8 LUST Indian Country Backlog Study  
hohman.darla@epa.gov 

 
Lisa Luebke (.8) 
Enforcement Lead 
MT Project Officer 
Tribal Grants Ft. Peck and Sisseton Wahpeton) 
LUST Trust Fund Eligibility Determinations 
State Funds 
Tribal Inspector Credentials   
Abandoned Tank Survey Contract 
ph: 303-312-6256 

luebke.lisa@epa.gov 
Tillman McAdams  (MT OPS) (.5) 
Tribal Grant (CSKT) 
Tribal Inspector Credential Oversight (CSKT)  
Enforcement/Inspections (MT Reservations) 
ph: 406-457-5015 
fax: 406-457-5055 
mcadams.tillman@epa.gov 
 
Theresa Martella(.6) 
American Reinvestment and Recovery Act Lead 
ph: 303-312-6329 
martella.theresa@epa.gov 
 
Gary Wang 
State and Tribal Project Officer 
Inspections 
Alternative Fuels Compatibility 
Corrective Action 
Ph:  303-312-6469 
wang.gary@epa.gov 
 
Joe Taylor  (Water – TFS) 
Administrative Grants Management 
UST/LUST Budget Administrator 
ph:  303-312-6152 
taylor.joe@epa.gov 
 
Jessie Kiernan – Region 8 Lab 
LUST Analyst 
ph:  303-312-7767 
kiernan.jessie@epa.gov 
 
Bob Near (.8) SEE 
USTrac Database 
STARs Reporting 
ph:  303-312-6278 
near.bob@epa.gov 
 
Artulia Carroll (.5) SEE 
ICIS Database 
Inspection/Enforcement Administrative Support 
ph:  303-312-6138 
carroll.artulia@epa.gov 
 
John Padden (.5) – MT OPS SEE 
UST Inspection Support 
UST/LUST Data support 
ph:  406-457-5008 
padden.john@epa.gov 
 
Nadine Carlile (.8) SEE 
UTS/LUST Administrative  
ph:  303-312-6567 
carlile.nadine@epa.gov 


